

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 916 of 2016**

=====

MUKESHBHAI PRATAPBHAI MEHTA....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR.HARDIK B SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR KARTIK V PANDYA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED**Date : 21/02/2017****ORAL ORDER**

As per the order passed by this Court on 22.11.2016, the applicant has deposited Rs.6,00,000/- before the lower Court.

When the matter is called out Mr.H.B.Shah, learned advocate for the applicant is not present.

S.O. to 14.3.2017.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

KKS